

Consent to Store, Use and Disclose Member Data

Privacy Policy

The Zonta Club of Halifax is committed to honouring the privacy of its members by collecting, storing and disclosing only personal information that its members knowingly provide.

Personal information includes information that may identify individual members and is supplied by members arising from, amongst other things, their applications for membership and their membership, including but not limited to positions held and events attended.

Commencing in April 2021, the Club proposes to amass and store the personal information of its members on a database hosted by *Insightly, Inc* at its offices located in California, USA and in accordance with the terms of service and privacy policy of *Insightly, Inc*.

The Zonta Club of Halifax will not knowingly trade, sell or disclose the personal information of its members to third parties unless required by law. The database will be used to collect, store and disclose personal information of its members only for purposes relevant to members' participation in and promotion of the Club, Zonta International and Zonta Districts, including newsletters and social media platforms.

Members may opt out of having their personal information collected, stored and disclosed, in whole or in part, by the Zonta Club of Halifax or change their personal information by sending an email to info@zontahalifax.ca or by mail to [Secretary + address].

Consent to Store Member Personal Data

I have read and understand the privacy policy of the Zonta Club of Halifax and hereby give my consent to the Zonta Club of Halifax to collect, store and disclose, for its purposes as herein described, the personal information that I have provided to the Zonta Club of Halifax by applying for membership and that has been added during my membership.

stored on a database host	onsent, my personal information that is collected and sed by <i>Insightly Inc.</i> may/may not [cross out otographs of me taken in connection with a Zonta
	vithdraw this consent, in whole or in part, at any time y sending an email to info@zontahalifax.ca address].
other member of the Zon	ide, sell or disclose the personal information of any ta Club of Halifax in my possession to any third party media platforms unless expressly authorized for that use ax.
Signed:	Date: